

THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. In Section 1, at amended Section 203.02(a), line 5, strike "and, where applicable," and insert "or".
2. In Section 1, at amended Section 203.02(b)(1), line 3, strike "and, where applicable, the" and insert "or".
3. In Section 1, at amended Section 203.02(b)(3), line 2, and in (b)(4)A, line 1, strike "and, where applicable," and insert "or" in both places.
4. In Section 1, at amended Section 203.02(b)(2), line 1, strike "owner's and, where applicable, the person responsible's address" and insert "address of the owner or the person responsible".

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ (Signed): \_\_\_\_\_

Kevin Roberts  
Chief Assistant Director of Law

Ord. No. 633-2025